Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ji Hee KANG	01/29/2008
Byeung II YOU	01/29/2008
Sung II YUN	01/29/2008
Han Oh PARK	01/29/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIONEER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	49-3, Munpyeong-dong, Daedeok-gu	
City:	Daejeon	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	
Postal Code:	306-220	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12376368

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2027836040

Email: jfu@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: Jessica Fu

Address Line 1: 1425 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3510-111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carolyn L. Greene, Reg. No. 57,784

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0123

500772189

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0124

DOCKET No:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by

BIONEER CORPORATION

49-3. Munpyeong-dong, Daedeok-gu. Daejeon 306-220. Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

LACTIC ACID BACTERIA ISOLATED FROM MOTHER'S MILK WITH PROBIOTIC ACTIVITY AND INHIBITORY ACTIVITY AGAINST BODY WEIGHT AUGMENTATION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on _____February 4, 2009 _____, Serial No ______12/376,368 ______

(Rothwell, Figg. Ernst & Manbeck is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Latters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Latters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

KANG, Ji Hee	(SIGNATURE)	January 2 1 2008 (DATE)
YOU, Byeung II	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0125

ROTHWELL, FIGG ERNST & MANBECK

DOCKET No:

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

BIONEER CORPORATION

49-3, Munpyeong-dong, Daedeok-gu, Daejeon 306-220, Korea

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

LACTIC ACID BACTERIA ISOLATED FROM MOTHER'S MILK WITH

PROBIOTIC ACTIVITY A WE	ND INHIBITORY ACTIVION	ITY AGAINST BODY
for which application for Letters are with unless otherwise indicated	Patent of the United States	was executed on even date
*filed on Februar	y 4, 2009 Serial No1	2/376,368
(Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & I number and/or filing date hereon, w	Manbeck is hereby authorized (when known)	to insert the series code, serial
and all Latters Patent of the United continuation, division, renewal, sul erms for which the same may be g	ostitute, reissue or reexamination	ore on said application or any on thereof for the full term or
ASSIGNOR agrees to exemp continuing, divisional, reissue eparate assignments in connection or expedient.	ecute all papers necessary in co or reexamination applications with such applications as ASS	s thereof and also to execute
ASSIGNOR agrees to nterference, litigation, or other I application or any continuation, direissue patent issued thereon and obtaining and producing evidence egal proceeding.	vision, reissue or reexamination to cooperate with ASSIGNE	be declared concerning this on thereof or Latters Patent or EE in every way possible in
KANG, Ji Hec	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)
YOU, Byeung II		January 29, 26 (DATE)
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0126 YUN, Sung Il

(SIGNATURE

January 29, 2008

(DATE)

PARK, Han Oh

(SIGNATURE)

January 29, 2008

(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT

REEL: 022206 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 02/04/2009